500 OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES

501 Operational Functions - General
501.1  Operation of Police Vehicles
501.2 Investigative Responsibilities
501.3 Use of Radar
501.5 Court Procedures
501.6  Stake Out/Surveillance Procedures*
501.7  Criminal Investigations Involving Personal Computers as
Evidence
510 Communications
510.1 Police Radio Procedures*
510.2 Radio and CAD Designators*
510.3  Computer-Aided Dispatch (CAD) System Operating Policy*
520 Response to Selected Situations
520.1 Response to Alarms
520.2  Police Response to Bomb Threats and Incidents
520.3  Special Operations: Hostage/Barricaded Persons
520.4  Impoundment or Seizure of Motor Vehicles
520.5  Control at Crime/Civil Disaster Scenes
520.6  VIP Protection Policy
520.7  Bias Crime Policy
520.8 Response to Mobile Security Devices
520.9 Limited English Language Proficiency
520.10 Asset Forfeiture/Money Laundering Unit/Seized Vehicle

Processing Fee

530 Specialized Units

530.1
530.2
530.3
530.4
530.5
530.6
530.7
530.8
530.9
530.10
530.11
530.12

Canine Operations

Police Helicopter Operations
Police Marine Patrol Operations
Bicycle Patrol

Parking Enforcement Section
Gang Investigation Unit

Crime Analysis Unit

Traffic Enforcement Officers*
Auxiliary Police

Language Skills Support Unit
Volunteer Traffic Control Program
Crime Prevention Unit

* Removed and reissued in the Fairfax County Police Department Manual of Standard Operating Procedures.



540 Use of Weapons
540.1  Use of Force
540.2  Police-Citizen Contacts
540.3  Vehicle Traffic Stops and Checkpoints



